Centre Foundation Grants 2024
Grantee Grant Amount

3 Dots Downtown $ 157,583
4-H Camping Fund $ 895
4-H Clubs of Centre County $ 1,363
A Soldier's Hands $ 12,498
Aaronsburg Civic Club $ 1,859
AAUW State College $ 895
Acoustic Brew Coffeehouse, Inc. $ 2,286
ACRES Project $ 19,869
Advent Historical Society $ 9,145
Aids Resource Alliance, Inc. $ 783
Allegheny Lutheran Social Ministries, Inc. $ 17,637
Alpha Fire Company $ 19,218
Alzheimer's Association, Greater PA Chapter $ 2,687
American Cancer Society (Pennsylvania) $ 3,901
American Cancer Society, Inc. $ 31,999
American Foundation for Suicide Prevention - Eastern PA Region $ 539
American Geophysical Union $ 1,000
American Heart Association $ 3,337
American Lung Association $ 3,337
American Philatelic Society $ 1,061
American Red Cross, Mid Central Pennsylvania Chapter $ 39,435
Appalachian Food Works $ 463
Arc of Centre County $ 15,108
Arizona State University $ 2,400
Art Alliance of Central Pennsylvania $ 61,273
Auguste Escoffier School of Culinary Arts $ 3,601
Bald Eagle Area School District $ 3,237
Bard College $ 500
Bellefonte Art Museum for Centre County $ 28,635
Bellefonte Community Band $ 2,689
Bellefonte Historical And Cultural Association $ 7,932
Bellefonte Historical Railroad Society $ 5,575
Bellefonte Library Friends $ 1,918
Bethany Christian Services $ 1,454
Bloomsburg University of Pennsylvania $ 3,767
Boal Estate Museum $ 3,859
Boalsburg Heritage Museum Association $ 6,260
Boalsburg Village Conservancy $ 2,903
Bob Perks Cancer Assistance Fund $ 20,369
Boy Scouts Of America Juniata Valley Council $ 76,227
Bridge of Hope Centre County $ 12,464
Brigham Young University $ 1,141



Bucktail Council - Boy Scouts

Camp Kesem Central PA

Camp Setebaid

Cancer Survivors' Association, Inc.
Cen-Clear Child Services, Inc.

Center for Alternatives in Community Justice
Central PA Community Action, Inc.

Central Pennsylvania Christian Institute
Central Pennsylvania Festival of the Arts
Central Pennsylvania Food Bank

Central Pennsylvania Institute of Science and Technology

Centre Care Volunteers

Centre Care, Inc.

Centre County 4-H Endowment Fund

Centre County Farmland Trust

Centre County Federation Of Public Libraries
Centre County Historical Society

Centre County Housing and Land Trust
Centre County Library and Historical Museum
Centre County PAWS

Centre County Sports Hall of Fame

Centre County United Way

Centre County Young Life

Centre County Youth Service Bureau

Centre Film Festival

Centre Foundation

Centre Hall Fire Company

Centre Helps

Centre HomeCare, Inc.

Centre Kitchen Collective

Centre LGBT+

Centre LifeLink Emergency Medical Services, Inc.

Centre Region Community Tennis Association
Centre Region Down Syndrome Society
Centre Region Parks and Recreation Authority
Centre Safe

Centre Volunteers In Medicine

Centre Wildlife Care

CentreBike

CentrePeace, Inc.

Centreville United Methodist Church
Chesapeake Bay Foundation, Inc.

Child Development & Family Council Of CC (CDFC)

Chobi Art
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931
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11,071
24,327
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5,629
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24,835

118,914
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54,248
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3,484
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2,000



Citizens Hook & Ladder Co No 1 of Milesburg Pa
ClearWater Conservancy
Clemson University

Clinton County Arts Council
CommonFood, Inc.

Community Diversity Group
Confident Camper Foundation Inc
Congregation Brit Shalom
Connecticut Museum of Culture and History
Constitution Day Centre

Cornell University

Council on Foundations

CPI Foundation, Inc.

Dads' Resource Center
Darkness2Hope Corporation
David House Heritage Museum
Direct Relief

Discovery Space

Doctors Without Borders USA
Doing Good with Wood

Downtown Bellefonte, Inc.

Downtown State College Improvement District, Inc.

Drexel University

Dyslexia Reading Center of Central Pennsylvania
Earthjustice

East Penns Valley Library

Easterseals Western and Central Pennsylvania
Edinboro University

Elizabethtown College

Emily Whitehead Foundation

Emmanuel United Church of Christ

Essence 2

FaithCentre Food Bank

Fonda's Foundlings

Footprints in the Field, Inc.

Foxdale Village

Friends of Bellefonte Little House

Friends of Golden Pond

Friends of Holt Memorial Library

Friends of the Pennsylvania Military Museum
Front And Centre Productions, Inc.

Fuel Sxmx Ministry

Gannon University

Geneva College
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4,400
1,950
1,850



George Mason University

Girl Scouts in the Heart of Pennsylvania
Girls on the Run Mid State PA

Global Connections

Go ReEntry Specialists, Inc.

Good Shepherd Lutheran Church

Good Shepherd Services

Grace Lutheran Church

Greater Buffalo Run Valley United Methodist Church
Grove City College

Gullah Museum of Hilton Head Island, Inc.
Habitat for Humanity of Greater Centre County
Halifax Area School District

Hamilton Outwrite

Hands on Therapeutic Riding Program
Happy Valley Animals in Need

Harris Township Community Service Association
Historic Bellefonte, Inc.

Home Nursing Agency Foundation
Hope Fund Of Penns Valley

Hope's Dream Rescue and Sanctuary
Housing Transitions Inc

Howard Area Lions Club

Howard Boy Scouting Units

Howard University

Howard Volunteer Fire Company
Huntingdon County Arts Council
Huntingdon Dance Company

HVM Fine Arts LLC

Indiana University of Pennsylvania
Interfaith Human Services

James Madison University

Jana Marie Foundation

JCC Nursery School

Jennifer Shuey Art

Johns Hopkins University

Juniata College

Kate Allyson Books, LLC

Kent State University

Keystone Family Alliance

Kiwanis Club of Bellefonte

Krislund Camp and Conference Center
Leadership Centre County

Lemont Village Association
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Little German Band

Lock Haven University

Logan Fire Company #1

Lycoming College

March of Dimes, Western & Central PA
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center
Messiah University

MidPenn Legal Services, Inc.
Mid-State Literacy Council, Inc
Milesburg Presbyterian Church
Milesburg United Methodist Church
Millersville University

MindCast LLC

Miscellaneous Scholarships & Awards
Moshannon Creek Watershed Association
Mount Nittany Conservancy

Mount Nittany Health Foundation
Mountain Top Fire Company
Mountaintop Swimming Pool Assoc.
Mt. Nittany United Methodist Church
Muscular Dystrophy Association
Myasthenia Gravis Foundation of America
National Park Foundation

Next Stage Theatre Company

Nish Barot LLC

Nittany Amateur Radio Club

Nittany Beagle Rescue

Nittany Greyhounds

Nittany Highland Pipe Band

Nittany Knights

Nittany Mountain Biking Association
Nittany Performing Arts Centre
Nittany Valley Charter School

Nittany Valley Figure Skating Club
Nittany Valley Little League

Nittany Valley Symphony, Inc.

Nittany Valley Youth Basketball

North Carolina State University

North Central Sight Services, Inc.
North Shore Animal League

NPR

O-An Zendo

One Dog at ATime ODAAT

Our Children's Center
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Our Lady of Victory Catholic School

Out of the Cold: Centre County

PA Lions Beacon Lodge Camp

PA Music Educators Association

Park Forest Preschool

Partnership for Penns Valley Library Services
Pasa Sustainable Agriculture

Patton Township

Penn State Altoona

Penn State Dance Marathon

Penn State Erie, The Behrend College

Penn State Hillel

Penn State Office of Research Accounting
Penn State Office of Sponsored Programs
Penn State University- Office of Gift Planning
Penn State University- Outside Scholarships
Penns Valley Area Historical Museum Association
Penns Valley Community Church

Penns Valley Conservation Association

Penns Valley Education Foundation

Penns Valley Emergency Medical Services
Penns Valley Youth Center

Pennsylvania Chamber Orchestra
Pennsylvania College of Technology
Pennsylvania Council of Trout Unlimited
Pennsylvania Council on the Arts

Pennsylvania Parks and Forests Foundation
Pennsylvania Pink Zone

Pennsylvania Prison Society, Centre County Chapter
Pennsylvania Recreation and Park Society, Inc.
Performing Arts School of Central Pennsylvania
Pets Come First, Inc.

Philipsburg Historical Foundation

Philipsburg Revitalization Corporation
Philipsburg-Osceola Music Boosters

PICCC, Inc.

Pixie Dust Wishes

Planned Parenthood Federation of America
Planned Parenthood Keystone

Pleasant Gap Fire Company #1

Pleasant Gap United Methodist Church

Port Matilda EMS

Pregnancy Resource Clinic

Rancho Bernardo High School Friends of the Library
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Random Acts of Reading

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Rhoneymeade, Inc.

Ridgelines Language Arts

Rising Hope Therapeutic Riding Center
Rock Hill Cemetery at Linden Hall

Rock Hill School at Linden Hall

Ronald McDonald House of Danville, Inc.
Santa Clara University

SCASD Education Foundation

Schlow Centre Region Library

Schlow Library Foundation, Inc.

School of Living

Shippensburg University Foundation
Shippensburg University of Pennsylvania
Sierra Club Foundation

Sight Loss Support Group of Central Pennsylvania, Inc.

Skidmore College

Skills Foundation

Skills Of Central Pennsylvania, Inc.
Slippery Rock University

Snow Shoe EMS

Sock & Buskin Theatre Company
Soroptimist International of Centre County
South Hills School of Business and Technology
Special Olympics Pennsylvania, Inc.
Spotlight PA

Spotted Dog Flower Farm

Spring Creek Chapter Trout Unlimited

St. Andrew's Episcopal Church

St. Francis University

St. John the Evangelist Catholic School

St. John's Episcopal Church

St. Johns Lutheran Church

St. Joseph's Catholic Academy

St. Mark Lutheran Church - Snydertown

St. Paul Lutheran Church

St. Paul Lutheran Church-Cemetery

St. Paul's United Methodist Church

St. Thomas Lutheran Church

St. Thomas of Canterbury Anglican Church
St. Vincent de Paul Thrift Store

State College Area Meals on Wheels

State College Area Roller Derby
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State College Area School District
State College Bird Club

State College Choral Society

State College Community Land Trust
State College Community Theatre, Inc.
State College Food Bank

State College Friends School

State College Little League

State College Music Boosters

State College Presbyterian Church
State of Hope Foundation, Inc.

State Theatre, Inc.

Strawberry Fields Inc

Susquehanna University

Sycamore Stages

Taproot Kitchen

Team Ream Foundation

Tempest Productions, Inc.

The Arc of Delaware County

The Bible Baptist Church of Warriors Mark
The Brave Beanie Project

The Catholic University of America
The Crooked House

The Culinary Institute of America
The Daily Collegian

The Elephant Sanctuary

The Ethel Beaver Fund

The Flutopia Initiative

The Food Depot

The Fred H Carlin Community Vision Foundation
The Hundred Cat Foundation, Inc.
The Jared Box Project

The Make Space

The Makery of Central Pennsylvania
The Mommy Shoppe

The Music Academy

The Nature Conservancy

The Print Factory

The Quelmar Realm

The Roland Curtin Foundation for the Preservation of Eagle Furnace

The Rowland Theatre

The Salvation Army of Centre County
The Seeing Eye Inc

The University of Virginia
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55,602
1,331
41,801
40,222
1,684
112,824
18,163
3,722
5,344
15,471
3,263
38,654
61,732
1,500
1,100
7,607
2,030
8,191
1,978
40,000
237
1,399
2,411
7,956
5,224
1,200
3,184
522
600
4,204
19,603
5,059
231
25,224
2,694
2,532
8,748
5,833
1,642
3,354
13,997
11,890
18,730
2,000



Think We not Me Community Food Growing Program
Tides, Inc.

Tom Tudek Memorial Park Trust

Tri-County OIC

Tri-Municipal Park, Inc.

Trinity Episcopal Church

TriYoga of Central Pennsylvania

Tunnel to Towers Foundation

Tyrone-Snyder Public Library

Under Angel Wings Family Center

UNICEF USA

Unitarian Universalist Fellowship of Centre County
United Baseball

United Nations Association of Central Pennsylvania (UNA-USA)

University Mennonite Church
University of Hawai'i at Hilo
University of Illinois Urbana Champaign
University of Michigan

University of Oklahoma

University of Pittsburgh

VanDance Inc.

Vern Makes LLC

Veterans Assistance Fund

Victory Therapeutic Horsemanship
Virginia Tech

Volunteer Centre County
Wadsworth Atheneum Museum of Art
WeConservePA

West Chester University of PA
Western Fairfax Christian Ministries
Wildlife for Everyone

Wilson College

World Central Kitchen, Inc.

YMCA Of Centre County

Zion Lutheran Church of Boalsburg
Grand Total

9,495
36,308
3,556
1,488
967
882
10,118
656
150
1,150
500
3,164
5,488
2,822
2,145
1,000
500
1,530
2,629
5,229
6,985
2,000
1,049
1,716
4,851
6,259
882
516
1,879
500
3,911
1,038
1,735
38,226
5,422
5,559,327
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